Catherine San Nicolas
Chair Person

Marie Guerrero
Co-Chairperson

FOOD — AFFILIATED ESTABLISHMENTS - A

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Nutrition and Food Services
Manager
Guam Regional Medical City

Catherine San Nicolas
CHAIR

111 Chalan Yogga

Dededo, Guam 96929

Wk: (671) 787-2287 or (671)
645-5500, ext. 5641

C: (671) 486-0111

catherine.sannicolas@
GRMC.gu

GFS Food Services
Supervisor

Guam Regional Medical
City

Wk: (671) 645- 5642

C: (671) 487-4050

Abigail Pineda
abigail.pineda@GRMC.gu

CEO

B&G Pacific, LLC

P.O. Box 5533
Hagatna, Guam 96932
Wk: (671) 646-2652
C: (671) 727-1971

Fx: (671) 649-2652

Marie Guerrero
CO-CHAIR

mguerrero@bgpacific.com

Tiffany Quitugua
marketing@bgpacific.com

Marketing Manager
Wk: (671) 646-2652
C: (671) 727-1971

COMMUNITY AT LARG

E CONSUMER

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Frank Toves Wk: (671) 588-7783
C: (671) 486-5915
delft.guam@gmail.com C: (671) 683-4284

ftoves@proaguam.com

FOOD — AFFILIATED ESTA

BLISHMENTS - B

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Frank Cruz General Manager
KFC

P.O. Box 23608
GMF, Guam 96921
Wk: (671) 477-5266
C: (671) 687-3734

Fx: (671) 477-2839

thecolonel@guam.net

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Territorial Veterinarian
192 Dairy Road
Mangilao, Guam 96923
Wk: (671) 734-3942
C:(671) 482-6838

Fx: (671) 734-6569

Dr. Tom Pool

guamvet@gmail.com
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES

Primary Member

Alternate Member

M. Thomas Nadeau

masatomo.nadeau@dphss.
guam.gov

Chief EPHO
155 Hesler Place
Hagatna, Guam 96910

Leilani Navarro
leilani.

navarro@dphss.guam.gov

EPHO IlI
496 W Santa Monica
Ave.

Wk: (671) 922-2541
Fx: (671) 922-2534

Dededo, Guam 96929
Wk: (671) 300-9578

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES - EPIDEMIOLOGY

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Ann Pobutsky

ann.pobutsky@dphss.guam.gov

Territorial Epidemiologist
520 West Sta Monica Ave.
Dededo, Guam 96929

Wk: (671) 888-9276

FOOD — AFFILIATED ESTABLISHMENTS - C

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Ben Reyes

benr@paylessmarkets.com

Meat Category Manager Rosae Calvo

Payless Supermarket

116 Chalan Santo Papa

PM Calvo Bldg.

rosaec@paylessmarkets

Supermarket
Dietitian

Payless
Supermarket

116 Chalan Santo
Papa

PM Calvo Bldg.

Hagatna, Guam 96910 .com
Wk: (671) 472-1469;
C: (671) 777-2113
Fx: (671) 477-8308

Hagatna, Guam
96910

Wk: (671) 477-9266
C: (671) 483-3522
Fx: (671) 477-8308

FOOD — AFFILIATED ESTABLISHMENTS - D

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Tom Williamson

tomsaptiva@mac.com
thomas.williamson@sodexo.com

Resident District Manager Jay Fonseca

Sodexo
GCIC Building Suite A9

johnjacob.fonseca@

Operations
Manager

Sodexo

GCIC Building Suite A9

404 W. Hagatna, GU 96910 | sodexo.com

Wk: (671) 475-6760
C: (671) 685-5779

404 W. Hagatna, GU
96910

Wk: (671) 475-6760
C: (671) 929-6999

FOOD — AFFILIATED ESTABLISHMENTS - E

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Ray Benavente

gmgusa@yahoo.com

FCB Planners

Ysabel Ventura

ysabel.ventura@sgs.com

Technical Sales
Specialist

SGS Guam

C: 988-4142

810 W.
Corps Dr.
Hagatna,
96910
Wk: 588-2923

Marine

Guam

GUAM COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Page 2 of 5




Primary Member

Alternate Member

Kennylyn Miranda

kennylyn.miranda@guamcc.edu

Culinary Food Service
Department Chair

Guam Community College/
Culinary  Food  Service
Department

P.O. Box 23069 GMF
Barrigada, Guam 96921
Wk: (671) 735-5581;

C: (671) 929-2411

Marivic Schrage
marivic.schrage@guamcc.edu

Associate Professor

Guam Community
College

P.O. Box 23069 GMF
Barrigada, Guam
96921

Wk: 735-5581

C: (671) 987-9340

GUAM CUSTOMS & QUARANTINE AGENCY

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Jessica Iglesias

jessica.iglesias@cqga. guam.gov

PECO

770 East Sunset Blvd.
Ste. 240 Tiyan, GU 96913
Wk: (671) 642-8060

Fx: (671) 475-6318

Paul Bernardo

paul.bernardo@cga.guam. gov

PECO
770

Blvd.
Ste. 240 Tiyan, GU
96913

Wk: 475-6220

Fx: 475-6318

East Sunset

GUAM ENVIRONMENTAL PR

OTECTION AGENCY

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Mike Cruz

michael.cruz@epa.guam.gov

Env. Health Specialist /
Regulatory Project Manager
P.O. Box 22439 GMF
Barrigada, Guam 96921
Wk: 300-4751

Fx: 300-4531

GUAM HOTEL & RESTAURANT ASSOCIATION

Primary Member

Alternate Member

John Falan

john.falan@sheraton
lagunaguam.com

Vice Chairman, GHRA F&B

F&B Manager, Sheraton
470 Farenholt Avenue
Tamuning, Guam 96913
Wk: (671) 646-2222

C: (671) 688-7015

Fx: (671) 646-2946

Lisa Diaz

lisadiazl@yahoo.com

General
GHRA F&B
801 Pale San Vitores
Rd.
Tamuning,
96919
Wk: (671) 969-7935
C: (671) 787-9145

Manager,

Guam

GUAM LEGISLATURE

Primary Member

Alternate Member

GUAM MEMORIAL HOSPI

TAL AUTHORITY

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Erica Taijeron
erica.taijeron@gmha.org

Hospital Food and Beverage
Manager

Wk: (671) 648-6738

C: (671) 787-3316

Lucia Yabut
lucia.yabut@gmbha.org
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Tamuning, Guam
96913

Wk: (671) 647-2520
C: (671) 788-5703
Fx: (671) 649-5508

Aronpaul Ocampo Foodserv. Prod.

aronpaul.ocampo@gmbha. Supervisor

.org 850 Gov. Carlos G.
Camacho Road Oka
Tamuning, Guam
96913
Wk: (671) 647-2253
C: (671) 482-0657
Fx: (671) 649-5508

GUAM PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM
Primary Member Alternate Member
Edward Cruz District Cafeteria Manager | Charleen Hadap Program
eicruz@gdoe.net Wk: (671) 300-1370 crhadap@gdoe.net Coordinator
C: (671) 489-5215 Wk: (671) 300-2497
C: (671) 689-6774

GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY
Primary Member Alternate Member

Melissa Schaible Source Control Manager Francis A. Lizama Lab Tech. Supervisor
P.O. Box 3010 P.O. Box 3010

mschaible@guamwaterworks.org Hagatna, Guam 96932 flizama@guamwaterworks. org Hagatna, Guam

96932

Wk: (671) 300-6346 Wk: (671) 300-7756

C: (671) 486-8648; C: (671) 727-3582

Fx: (671) 637-2592 Fx: (671) 637-2592

HEALTH CARE PROFESSIONAL
Primary Member Alternate Member

SOCIAL SERVICES ORGANIZATION
Primary Member Alternate Member
Lisa Bordallo Marketing & Client Services
Manager

md@cssguam.org Catholic Social Services
Wk: (671) 635-1424

UNITED STATES MILITARY
Primary Member Alternate Member
Maj Chawntel Lacayo Public Health Flight | TSgt Valerie Ledford NCOIC, Public
Commander Health
chawntel.m.lacayo.mil@mail.mil Andersen Air Force | valerie.l.ledford.mil@mail.mil Wk: (671) 366-4147
Base
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Alexandra Felicia Trujillo
alexandra.f.trujillo.civ@mail.mil

Wk: (671) 366-2381
C: (671) 797-5736

SSgt Jessica Hughes

UNIVERSITY OF

GUAM

Primary Member

Alternate Member

Dr. Jian Yang

jyang@triton.uog.edu

Clarissa S.N. Barcinas
cshbarcinas@triton.uog.
Edu

Professor/Extension
Specialist

303
Station,
University Drive
Mangilao, Guam
96913

Wk: (671) 735-2027
Fx: (671) 734-4222

University

Wk: (671) 735-2029

Denise M. Mendiola

denise@pacificsbdc.com

Senior Bus.
Advisor/Prog.
Coord.
303
Station,
University Drive
Mangilao, Guam
96913

Wk: (671) 735-2594

University

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Primary Member

Dr. Paul Pomes

paul.pomes@usda.gov

Supervisory
Veterinary
Medical Officer
Field Operations
USDA FSIS

751 Chalan
Machante

Suite 106 Maite, GU
96910

Wk: (671) 646-5852
C: 1-858-876-7578

Teresa Knecht

teresa.knecht@usda.gov

Consumer Safety
Inspector
Field Operations
USDA FSIS

165-K Guerrero St
Harmon, Guam
96931

Wk: (671) 472-1471
C: (671) 929-4964
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